
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Portimao Round
Free Practice 2

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:41.480 165.0- -J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 981 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.223 163.8+0.743 +0.743E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport98 2342 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.223 163.8+0.743 +0.000R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIARLR Msport 24143 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.682 163.1+1.202 +0.459C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 17134 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.976 162.6+1.496 +0.294J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 2555 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.157 162.3+1.677 +0.181C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit of Race 2176 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.720 161.5+2.240 +0.563N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 24127 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.771 161.4+2.291 +0.051E. TROUILLET / S. ANDREWSGraff 25228 39 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.036 161.0+2.556 +0.265E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 30309 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.583 160.1+3.103 +0.547L. MOWLE / P. KEENLee Mowle 252110 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:44.919 159.6+3.439 +0.336A. COSTA / S. TRIBAUDININ'Race 271111 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.244 159.1+3.764 +0.325J. JANCO / J. JORGEDuqueine Engineering 21712 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.274 159.1+3.794 +0.030A. BAKER / B. BARKERGulf Racing UK 23913 20 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

1:45.281 159.1+3.801 +0.007R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLERAM Racing 262114 5 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:45.319 159.0+3.839 +0.038A. COIGNY / A. BORGACool Racing by GPC 191915 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.421 158.9+3.941 +0.102C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 252416 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:45.508 158.7+4.028 +0.087R. MEINS / A. BENTLEYUnited Autosports 282817 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.800 158.3+4.320 +0.292E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 221718 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:45.802 158.3+4.322 +0.002C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINIKessel Racing 24419 93 MFerrari F488 GT3

1:41.480Lap 8 165.0 KphAlexander TORILFastest Lap

LAP 6 OF CARS Nº 4 AND 8 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 7 OF CAR Nº 7 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 10 OF CARS Nº 79 - 8 AND 20 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 13 OF CAR Nº 39 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 16 OF CAR Nº 5 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 25 OF CAR Nº 39 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR Nº 7 DRIVER LEE MOWLE CANCELLATION OF LAPTIMES DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 4

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................ 23,50 ºC22,22 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Free Practice 2
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Final Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
1:41.480 165.031 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 8 9
1:42.223 +0.743 +0.743 163.8982 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 23
1:42.223 +0.743 163.8143 RLR Msport R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 14 24
1:42.682 +1.202 +0.459 163.1794 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 17
1:42.976 +1.496 +0.294 162.6225 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 5 25
1:43.157 +1.677 +0.181 162.3556 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 21
1:43.720 +2.240 +0.563 161.5537 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 24
1:43.771 +2.291 +0.051 161.4398 Graff E. TROUILLET / S. ANDREWS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 22 25
1:44.036 +2.556 +0.265 161.0659 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 30
1:44.919 +3.439 +0.883 159.69910 N'Race A. COSTA / S. TRIBAUDINI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 11 27
1:45.244 +3.764 +0.325 159.1911 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / J. JORGE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 21
1:45.319 +3.839 +0.075 159.0412 Cool Racing by GPC A. COIGNY / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 19 19
1:45.508 +4.028 +0.189 158.72313 United Autosports R. MEINS / A. BENTLEY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 28 28

GT3
1:44.583 160.171 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 21 25
1:45.274 +0.691 +0.691 159.1202 Gulf Racing UK A. BAKER / B. BARKER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 9 23
1:45.281 +0.698 +0.007 159.153 RAM Racing R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 21 26
1:45.421 +0.838 +0.140 158.984 SVC Sport Management C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 24 25
1:45.800 +1.217 +0.379 158.3465 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 17 22
1:45.802 +1.219 +0.002 158.3936 Kessel Racing C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI Ferrari F488 M 4 24

LAP 6 OF CARS Nº 4 AND 8 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 7 OF CAR Nº 7 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 10 OF CARS Nº 79 - 8 AND 20 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 13 OF CAR Nº 39 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 16 OF CAR Nº 5 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
LAP 25 OF CAR Nº 39 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR Nº 7 DRIVER LEE MOWLE CANCELLATION OF LAPTIMES DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 4

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Stewards

Published at: ........................................ 23,50 ºCTrack Temp: 22,22 ºC Air Temp:
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 1:41.480 3 4 165.01 LMP3

14 RLR Msport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:42.223 4 7 0.743 0.743 163.82 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 1:42.223 4 5 0.743 0.000 163.83 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:42.682 13 15 1.202 0.459 163.14 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 1:42.735 4 5 1.255 0.053 163.05 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 1:42.976 5 6 1.496 0.241 162.66 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 1:43.157 7 11 1.677 0.181 162.37 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:43.720 12 13 2.240 0.563 161.58 LMP3

39 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Scott ANDREWS 1:43.771 7 10 2.291 0.051 161.49 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDE 1:44.036 13 13 2.556 0.265 161.010 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Phil KEEN 1:44.583 6 7 3.103 0.547 160.111 GT3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:44.840 7 11 3.360 0.257 159.712 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Stéphane TRIBAUDINI 1:44.919 11 15 3.439 0.079 159.613 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 1:44.982 16 17 3.502 0.063 159.514 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jonatan JORGE 1:45.244 7 8 3.764 0.262 159.115 LMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Benjamin BARKER 1:45.274 2 5 3.794 0.030 159.116 GT3

5 RAM Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW COLE 1:45.281 8 9 3.801 0.007 159.117 GT3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 1:45.319 19 19 3.839 0.038 159.018 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 1:45.421 7 8 3.941 0.102 158.919 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 1:45.508 21 21 4.028 0.087 158.720 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew BENTLEY 1:45.522 4 7 4.042 0.014 158.721 LMP3

39 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 1:45.642 10 15 4.162 0.120 158.522 LMP3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 1:45.800 15 20 4.320 0.158 158.323 GT3

93 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 Andrea PICCINI 1:45.802 4 7 4.322 0.002 158.324 GT3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:45.813 2 2 4.333 0.011 158.325 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 1:45.962 16 18 4.482 0.149 158.026 LMP3

5 RAM Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Remon VOS 1:45.993 10 17 4.513 0.031 158.027 GT3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 1:46.441 8 10 4.961 0.448 157.328 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 1:47.718 18 19 6.238 1.277 155.529 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 1:47.827 10 12 6.347 0.109 155.330 LMP3

93 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:48.137 17 17 6.657 0.310 154.931 GT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MÉZARD 1:48.363 8 17 6.883 0.226 154.532 GT3

14 RLR Msport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross WARBURTON 1:48.679 3 17 7.199 0.316 154.133 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCO 1:48.915 4 13 7.435 0.236 153.834 LMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Andrew BAKER 1:50.266 12 18 8.786 1.351 151.935 GT3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLE 18GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINI 2GT3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................
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Free Practice 2
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr Team Time Gap KphDriverCar Class Time Lap
Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

1:41.480DKR Engineering3 1 165.04Norma M 30 - Nissan 3 /1:41.480109 /1:44.186Alexander TORILLMP3

1:42.223Motorsport9898 2 163.80.7435Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:42.22374 /1:43.152Andrew MEYRICKLMP3

1:42.223RLR Msport14 3 163.80.7437Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:42.22376 /1:42.722Alex KAPADIALMP3

1:42.682Nielsen Racing79 4 163.11.20215Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:42.6821111 /1:43.379Colin NOBLELMP3

1:42.735DKR Engineering3 5 163.01.2555Norma M 30 - Nissan 4 /1:42.7351716 /1:44.017Jean GLORIEUXLMP3

1:42.937Spirit of Race55 6 162.71.45711Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /1:43.1571110 /1:42.937Michele RUGOLOLMP3

1:42.976United Autosports22 7 162.61.4966Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 5 /1:42.9761410 /1:43.410Matthew BELLLMP3

1:43.487M.Racing - YMR53 8 161.82.00713Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 12 /1:43.720139 /1:43.487Natan BIHELLMP3

1:43.771Graff39 9 161.42.29110Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /1:43.771Scott ANDREWSLMP3

1:44.036Graff65 10 161.02.55613Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 13 /1:44.0361513 /1:44.805Emilien CARDELMP3

1:44.216Cool Racing by GPC4 11 160.72.736Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 108 /1:44.216Antonin BORGALMP3

1:44.583Lee Mowle7 12 160.13.1037Mercedes AMG GT3 6 /1:44.5831312 /1:45.750Phil KEENGT3

1:44.640Graff39 13 160.03.16015Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:45.6422725 /1:44.640Eric TROUILLETLMP3

1:44.840M.Racing - YMR53 14 159.73.36011Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /1:44.8401412 /1:46.407Laurent MILLARALMP3

1:44.919N'Race99 15 159.63.43915Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 11 /1:44.9191110 /1:50.695Stéphane TRIBAUDINILMP3

1:44.982Graff65 16 159.53.50217Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 16 /1:44.9821010 /1:47.340Adrien CHILALMP3

1:45.011Duqueine Engineering9 17 159.53.5318Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 7 /1:45.2441414 /1:45.011Jonatan JORGELMP3

1:45.091Kessel Racing93 18 159.43.61117Ferrari F488 17 /1:48.1371311 /1:45.091Claudio SCHIAVONIGT3

1:45.274Gulf Racing UK20 19 159.13.7945Porsche 911 GT3 R 2 /1:45.27476 /1:45.763Benjamin BARKERGT3

1:45.281RAM Racing5 20 159.13.8019Mercedes AMG GT3 8 /1:45.281103 /1:46.225Tom ONSLOW COLEGT3

1:45.319Cool Racing by GPC4 21 159.03.83919Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 19 /1:45.3191818 /1:46.485Alexandre COIGNYLMP3

1:45.421SVC Sport Management8 22 158.93.9418Lamborghini Huracan GT3 7 /1:45.421Steeve HIESSEGT3

1:45.508United Autosports23 23 158.74.02821Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 21 /1:45.5081714 /1:47.098Richard MEINSLMP3

1:45.522United Autosports23 24 158.74.0427Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:45.5221212 /1:45.702Andrew BENTLEYLMP3

1:45.786Nielsen Racing79 25 158.34.3062Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 2 /1:45.8131615 /1:45.786Anthony WELLSLMP3

1:45.800Ebimotors46 26 158.34.32020Lamborghini Huracan GT3 15 /1:45.8001616 /1:47.785Emanuele BUSNELLIGT3

1:45.802Kessel Racing93 27 158.34.3227Ferrari F488 4 /1:45.80263 /1:48.733Andrea PICCINIGT3

1:45.962Motorsport9898 28 158.04.48218Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 16 /1:45.9621712 /1:47.385Eric DE DONCKERLMP3

1:45.993RAM Racing5 29 158.04.51317Mercedes AMG GT3 10 /1:45.9931413 /1:47.741Remon VOSGT3

1:46.441Spirit of Race55 30 157.34.96110Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 8 /1:46.441142 /1:47.678Claudio SDANEWITSCHLMP3

1:46.578Ebimotors46 31 157.15.0982Lamborghini Huracan GT3 - /98 /1:46.578Fabio BABINIGT3

1:47.474SVC Sport Management8 32 155.85.99417Lamborghini Huracan GT3 8 /1:48.3632222 /1:47.474Cédric MÉZARDGT3

1:47.718United Autosports22 33 155.56.23819Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 18 /1:47.718117 /1:51.180James McGUIRELMP3

1:47.827N'Race99 34 155.36.34712Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 10 /1:47.827139 /1:48.352Alain COSTALMP3

1:47.861RLR Msport14 35 155.36.38117Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 3 /1:48.6791312 /1:47.861Ross WARBURTONLMP3

1:48.915Duqueine Engineering9 36 153.87.43513Ligier JS P3 - Nissan 4 /1:48.9151110 /1:49.572Joël JANCOLMP3

1:50.143Lee Mowle7 37 152.08.66318Mercedes AMG GT3 - /1111 /1:50.143Lee MOWLEGT3

1:50.266Gulf Racing UK20 38 151.98.78618Porsche 911 GT3 R 12 /1:50.266144 /1:52.769Andrew BAKERGT3

Stewards: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Free Practice 2
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
1:41.480Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  14 Free Practice 2165.01 LMP3

1:42.223Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR Msport14  14 Free Practice 2163.80.7432 LMP3

1:42.223Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  12 Free Practice 2163.80.7433 LMP3

1:42.682Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  26 Free Practice 2163.11.2024 LMP3

1:42.735Jean GLORIEUXNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  22 Free Practice 2163.01.2555 LMP3

1:42.937Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  22 Free Practice 1162.71.4576 LMP3

1:42.976Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  20 Free Practice 2162.61.4967 LMP3

1:43.487Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  26 Free Practice 1161.82.0078 LMP3

1:43.771Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff39  10 Free Practice 2161.42.2919 LMP3

1:44.036Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  28 Free Practice 2161.02.55610 LMP3

1:44.216Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  10 Free Practice 1160.72.73611 LMP3

1:44.640Eric TROUILLETLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff39  42 Free Practice 1160.03.16012 LMP3

1:44.840Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  25 Free Practice 2159.73.36013 LMP3

1:44.919Stéphane TRIBAUDINILigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  26 Free Practice 2159.63.43914 LMP3

1:44.982Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  27 Free Practice 2159.53.50215 LMP3

1:45.011Jonatan JORGELigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  22 Free Practice 1159.53.53116 LMP3

1:45.319Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  37 Free Practice 2159.03.83917 LMP3

1:45.508Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  38 Free Practice 2158.74.02818 LMP3

1:45.522Andrew BENTLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  19 Free Practice 2158.74.04219 LMP3

1:45.786Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  18 Free Practice 1158.34.30620 LMP3

1:45.962Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  35 Free Practice 2158.04.48221 LMP3

1:46.441Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  24 Free Practice 2157.34.96122 LMP3

1:47.718James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  30 Free Practice 2155.56.23823 LMP3

1:47.827Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  25 Free Practice 2155.36.34724 LMP3

1:47.861Ross WARBURTONLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR Msport14  30 Free Practice 1155.36.38125 LMP3

1:48.915Joël JANCOLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  24 Free Practice 2153.87.43526 LMP3

GT3
1:44.583Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  20 Free Practice 2160.11 GT3

1:45.091Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488Kessel Racing93  30 Free Practice 1159.40.5082 GT3

1:45.274Benjamin BARKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  12 Free Practice 2159.10.6913 GT3

1:45.281Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  19 Free Practice 2159.10.6984 GT3

1:45.421Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  8 Free Practice 2158.90.8385 GT3

1:45.800Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  36 Free Practice 2158.31.2176 GT3

1:45.802Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488Kessel Racing93  13 Free Practice 2158.31.2197 GT3

1:45.993Remon VOSMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  31 Free Practice 2158.01.4108 GT3

1:46.578Fabio BABINILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  11 Free Practice 1157.11.9959 GT3

1:47.474Cédric MÉZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  39 Free Practice 1155.82.89110 GT3

1:50.143Lee MOWLEMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  29 Free Practice 1152.05.56011 GT3

1:50.266Andrew BAKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  32 Free Practice 2151.95.68312 GT3

Stewards: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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